## CITY OF ALAMO HEIGHTS PROJECT 3, SWIMMIMG POOL IMPROVEMENTS

## ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

The City of Alamo Heights, Texas will receive sealed bids for the City of Alamo Heights Pool Improvements Project. Sealed bids are **due Friday, November 1**, **2019 by 2:00 P.M.** to the City Secretary at City Hall, 6116 Broadway. Sealed bids shall be marked "Swimming Pool Improvements".

Bids for proposed work will be opened on Friday, November 1, 2019 at 2:00 P.M. in the City of Alamo Heights Council Chambers, 6116 Broadway.

The proposed work consists of improvements for the City Swimming Pool. The Engineer for this project is Rosin Group, Inc., 12042 Blanco Road San Antonio, Texas 78216. Telephone: (210) 490-6001, E-Mail: roy@rosingroup.com.

Bidding Documents may be viewed and ordered by contacting the Engineer.

The Bid must be accompanied by a bid security equal to 10 percent of bid sum. If a construction contract is awarded, the successful bidder will be required to furnish performance and payment bonds, each equal in amount to the contract sum.

Interested parties are **required** to attend a **mandatory** pre-bid meeting that will convene on **Tuesday, October 15, 2019 at 10:00 A.M**. at the Alamo Heights Swimming Pool, 250 Viesca, Alamo Heights, TX 78209. Attendance at the pre-bid meeting is mandatory.

All questions related to the proposed work should be directed to Engineer's Project Manager, Mr. Roy Rosin P.E.,R.P.L.S., <u>roy@rosingroup.com</u>